Stage 6

Loveland to Ft. Collins Q pPepPsl

Saturday, August 22, 2015

uUusA PRO
CHALLENGE

26 mph KM Action Course Directions
35.4 kph| 38.6 kph] 41.8 kph Ridden Taken
11:45 AM| 11:45 AM| 11:45 AM| 11:45 AM| 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 2.9 Neutral Start at The Ranch
11:45 AM| 11:45 AM| 11:45 AM| 11:45 AM| 0.3 0.3 1.5 0.5 2.4 Left |onto N. Fairground Ave. from Arena Cir.
11:49 AM| 11:49 AM| 11:49 AM| 11:48 AM| 1.5 1.8 0.0 2.9 0.0 [ CR 30
End Neutral Section
11:49 AM 11:49 AM 11:49 AM 11:48 AM . . . Race Start at CR 30
11:51 AM| 11:51 AM]| 11:51 AM[ 11:50 AM| 1.0 1.0 101.2 1.6 162.9 Right |onto CO 392/CR 32 from CR 5
11:57 AM| 11:56 AM| 11:55 AM| 11:54 AM| 2.0 3.0 99.2 4.8 159.7 Enter Weld County
12:02 PM| 12:01 PM| 12:00 PM|11:58 AM| 2.1 | 54 | o97.1 8.2 | 156.3 LEXUS Sprint

Windsor

12:03 PM| 12:02 PM| 12:01 PM| 11:59 AM| 0.2 5.3 96.9 8.5 156.0 | Right |onto 3rd St. from CO/257CR 68
12:03 PM| 12:02 PM| 12:01 PM| 11:59 AM| 0.1 5.4 96.9 8.7 155.8 Left |onto Walnut St. from 3rd St.
12:04 PM| 12:02 PM| 12:01 PM| 11:59 AM| 0.2 5.6 96.7 9.0 155.5 Right |onto 1st St. from Walnut St.

12:06 PM| 12:05 PM| 12:03 PM| 12:01 PM| 0.9 6.5 95.8 10.4 154.1 Right |onto Eastman Park Dr. from 1st St.

12:08 PM| 12:06 PM| 12:05 PM| 12:02 PM| 0.5 7.0 95.3 11.2 153.3 Left [onto 7th St. from Eastman Park Dr.

12:13 PM| 12:11 PM| 12:10 PM| 12:07 PM| 2.2 9.2 93.1 14.7 149.8 Right |onto Crossroads Blvd. from CR 17

12:19 PM| 12:17 PM| 12:14 PM| 12:12 PM| 21 11.2 91.0 18.0 146.5 Enter Larimer County

12:25 PM| 12:22 PM| 12:19 PM| 12:16 PM| 2.1 13.2 89.0 21.3 143.2 Left |onto Centerra Pkwy. From Crossroads Blvd.

12:31 PM| 12:28 PM| 12:25 PM| 12:21 PM| 2.4 15.6 86.6 251 139.4 Right |onto Ronald Reagan Blvd. from Thompson Pkwy.

12:33 PM| 12:29 PM| 12:26 PM| 12:22 PM| 0.7 16.3 85.9 26.3 138.2 Right |onto CR 20E from NE Frontage Rd.

12:37 PM| 12:33 PM| 12:30 PM| 12:26 PM| 1.5 17.8 84.4 28.7 135.8 Left [onto N Boyd Lake Ave. from CR 20E

12:40 PM| 12:36 PM| 12:32 PM| 12:28 PM| 1.1 18.9 83.3 30.5 134.0 cs onto E 1St St.

12:45 PM| 12:41 PM| 12:37 PM| 12:32 PM| 1.9 20.9 81.4 33.6 130.9 Right |onto US 28/Lincoln Ave. from E 1St St.

LEXUS Sprint
Loveland

12:46 PM| 12:41 PM| 12:37 PM| 12:33 PM| 0.1 21.1 81.1 34.0 130.5 Left [onto 5th St. form Lincoln Ave.

12:46 PM| 12:41 PM| 12:37 PM| 12:33 PM| 0.1 21.2 81.1 34.1 130.4 Left [nto Cleveland Ave. from 5th St.

12:47 PM| 12:42 PM| 12:38 PM| 12:33 PM| 0.3 21.4 80.8 34.5 130.0 Right |onto E 1st St. from Cleveland Ave.

1:05 PM [12:59 PM| 12:53 PM| 12:48 PM[ 6.6 28.0 74.2 451 119.4 Left [onto CR 29 from CR 20

1:06 PM [ 12:59 PM| 12:54 PM| 12:48 PM[ 0.3 28.4 73.9 45.6 118.9 Right |onto CR 18E from CR 29

1:11 PM [ 1:05 PM | 12:59 PM| 12:53 PM| 2.1 30.4 71.8 48.9 115.6 Left [onto CR 31 from CR 18E

1:25PM | 1:17PM| 1:10PM | 1:03PM [ 4.9 35.3 67.0 56.8 107.7 Left [onto CR 8E from CR 31

1:34 PM | 1:25PM | 1:18PM | 1:11PM|[ 3.5 38.8 63.5 62.4 102.1 Left |onto CR 23 from CR 8E

1:38PM | 1:29PM | 1:22 PM | 1:14 PM 1.6 40.3 61.9 64.9 99.6 Left |onto CR 12 from CR 23

1:58 PM [ 1:47PM| 1:38PM | 1:29PM|[ 7.0 47.4 54.9 76.2 88.3 Right |onto US 34 from CR 29

2:.00PM [ 1:49PM | 1:40PM| 1:31PM[ 0.8 48.2 54.1 77.5 87.0 Left [onto CR 27 from US 34

214 PM [ 2:02PM | 1:52PM | 1:42PM|[ 5.2 53.4 48.9 85.9 78.6 Left [onto Buckhomn Rd. from CR 27

2:43PM [ 2:29PM | 2:16 PM | 2:05PM | 10.6 64.0 38.2 103.0 61.5 cs onto CR 27 - begin climb

2:53 PM | 2:38 PM | 2:25 PM | 2:13 PM 3.7 67.7 34.6 108.9 55.6 Right |onto Rist Canyon Rd. from Stove Prairie/CR 27

Sierra Nevada KOM

12:46 PM| 12:41 PM| 12:37 PM| 12:33 PM| 0.2 211 81.2 33.9 130.6

Rist Canyon - Cat. 2
onto CR 23 from Rist Canyon Rd.
3:28 PM | 3:09PM [ 2:54 PM | 2:40PM| 0.3 80.3 21.9 129.2 35.3 Left [CR50C

3:33PM | 3:14PM | 2:58 PM | 2:44 PM 1.9 82.2 201 132.3 32.2 Right |onto CR 21C from Bingham Hill Rd.

3:40PM | 3:21PM| 3:05PM [ 2:50PM| 2.8 85.0 17.3 136.8 27.7 cs Mulberry St.

3:45PM | 3:25PM | 3:09PM [ 2:53 PM 1.8 86.8 15.5 139.6 24.9 Right |onto CR 42C/Dixon Canyon Rd. from Overland Tr.
onto CR 23

Sierra Nevada KOM

Horsetooth - Cat. 4

4:04 PM | 3:42PM | 3:24PM | 3:08PM | 4.8 93.6 8.7 150.6 13.9 Right |onto CR 50E from CR 23
4:09PM | 3:47PM| 3:29PM | 3:12PM|[ 1.9 95.5 6.7 153.7 10.8 Right [onto CR 21C from CR 50E
4:17PM| 3:54PM| 3:35PM | 3:18PM | 2.8 98.3 3.9 158.2 6.3 Left |onto Mulberry St. from Overland Rd.

4:23 PM | 4:00PM | 3:41 PM | 3:23 PM 2.4 100.8 1.5 162.2 2.3 Left |onto Loomis Ave. from Mulberry St.

4:24 PM | 4:01 PM | 3:41 PM| 3:24 PM 0.2 101.0 1.3 162.5 2.0 Right |onto Olive St. from Loomis Ave.

4:26 PM | 4:.03PM | 3:43 PM | 3:26 PM 0.9 101.8 0.4 163.9 0.6 Left |onto Peterson St. from Olive St.

4:27 PM | 4:04 PM | 3:44 PM | 3:26 PM 0.2 102.0 0.2 164.2 0.3 Left |onto Mountain Ave. from Perterson St.

4:27 PM | 4:04 PM | 3:44PM | 3:27 PM | 0.2 102.2 0.0 164.5 0.0 Race Finish at Mountain Ave. an Remington St.
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